the respective financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this
registration  statement.  The  unaudited  pro  forma  financial  statements  are
presented for illustrative  purposes only and are not necessarily  indicative of
the results of  operations  or financial  position that would have been achieved
had the transaction reflected therein been consummated as of the date indicated,
or of the results of operations or financial  position for any future periods or
dates.

F-28

Electric City Corp.

Unaudited Proforma Balance Sheet
April 30, 1999

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Company   Acquisition of
Historical   Certain Assets
April 30,   of Marino   Company

1999   Electric, Inc.   Proforma
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Assets
Current Assets
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Cash and equivalents   $   484,162   $   -   $   484,162
Accounts receivable, net   118,272   -   118,272
Inventories   459,882   292,000(1)   751,882
Prepaid expenses   213,332   -   213,332

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Current Assets   1,275,648   292,000   1,567,648
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Property, Plant and Equipment   1,254,967   191,000(1)   1,445,967

Intangible Asset   -   2,909,000(1)   2,909,000
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Assets   $ 2,530,615   $ 3,392,000   $ 5,922,615
===============================================================================================================

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities
Due to seller   $   -   $ 1,792,000(1)   $ 1,792,000
Notes payable to stockholders   500,000   -   500,000
Current portion of debt   18,112   -   18,112
Accounts payable   184,160   -   184,160
Accrued expenses   98,172   -   98,172

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Current Liabilities   800,444   1,792,000   2,592,444
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Long-Term Debt   770,239   -   770,239
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Stockholders' Equity
Common stock   1,219   80(1)   1,299
Additional pain-in capital   4,898,465   1,599,920(1)   6,498,385
Deficit   (3,939,752)   -   (3,939,752)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Stockholders' Equity   959,932   1,600,000   2,559,932
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $ 2,530,615   $ 3,392,000   $ 5,922,615
===============================================================================================================
</TABLE>

See accompanying note to unaudited proforma financial statements.

F-29

Electric City Corp.

Unaudited Proforma Statement of Operations
Year Ended April 30, 1999

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Company
Historical   Proforma
April 30,   Marino   Increase

1999   Electric, Inc.   (Decrease)   Proforma
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenue   $   208,473   $  3,135,492   $   (165,000)(1)   $  3,178,965
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Expenses
Cost of selling   135,000   1,515,493   (73,000)(1)   1,577,493
Selling, general and

administrative   4,083,028   1,201,754   -   5,284,782
Amortization of goodwill   -   -   290,900(1)   290,900
Interest expense, net   50,559   1,779   -   52,338

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total expenses   4,268,587   2,719,026   217,900   7,205,513

Taxes on income   -   123,850   (123,850)(1)   -
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (Loss) Income   $ (4,060,114)   $   292,616   $   (259,050)   $ (4,026,548)
=========================================================================================================================

Weighted Average Common
Shares Outstanding   11,178,937   -   800,000(1)   11,978,937

=========================================================================================================================

Basic and Diluted Loss Per
Common Share Outstanding   $   (0.36)   -   -   $   (0.34)

========================================================================================================================
</TABLE>

See accompanying note to unaudited proforma financial statements.

F-30

Electric City Corp.
Note to Unaudited Proforma Financial Statements

Note 1 - Marino Electric, Inc.

Effective May 24, 1999, the Company  acquired certain assets of Marino Electric,